

কেন্দ্রীয় লাইব্রেরি

বরিশাল বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়

e-mail: barisalunivlibrary@gmail.com

Memo No. BU/Library/Automation(96)/2021/314

Date 13.06.2022

NOTIFICATION OF AWARD

Tender Document No. BU/Library/Automation(96)/2021/305

Date18.05.2022

To: M/S Electrohome Office#801, Rose View Plaza, 185, BirUttam C.R. Datta Road, Hatirpul, Dhaka-1205, Bangladesh.

This is to notify you that your Tender dated 1st June, 2022 for the supply of goods and related services for *Central Library Automation*, *University of Barishal* for the Contract Price of BDT 44,85,000.00 (Forty Four Lac Eighty Five Thousand Only) as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Tenderers, has been approved by The competent Authority o university of Barishal.

You are thus requested to take following actions:

- i. Accept in writing the Notification of Award within seven(7) working days of its issuance in accordance with ITT Sub Clause.
- ii. Furnish a Performance Security (10%) in the form of Pay Order/Bank Guarantee an amount of **Tk. 4,48,500.00** (Four Lac Forty-Eight Thousand Five Hundred Only), within fourteen (14) days from issue of this Notification of Award but not later than (26.06.2022). in accordance with ITT Sub Clause.
- iii. Performance security must be valid till the warranty period, which is 2 (Two) Years from the final acceptance of delivery. There will be no retention of money from the bill as a performance security. in accordance with ITT Sub Clause.
- iv. Sign the Contract within twenty-eight (28) days of issuance of this Notification of Award but not later than (10.07.2022), in accordance with ITT Sub Clause.

You may proceed with the execution of the supply of the goods and the related services only upon completion of the above tasks. You may also please note that this Notification of Award shall constitute the formation of this Contract, which shall only become binding upon you.

We attach the draft Contract and all other documents for your perusal and signature.

Signed by

50

Librarian
Office of the Central Library

Copy forwarded for information to:

- Director of IT, University of Barishal for Publication of Tender Notice through Website.
- 2) PS TO VC (To inform Vice-Chancellor), University of Barishal.
- 3) Deputy Director (F&A), University of Barishal.
- 4) Notice Board, Office of the P&D, University of Barishal
- 5) Office Copy.

Office of the Central Library